#### STATE OF NEW MEXICO ENERGY AND MINERALS DEPARTMENT OIL CONSERVATION COMMISSION

IN THE MATTER OF THE HEARING CALLED BY THE OIL CONSERVATION COMMISSION FOR THE PURPOSE OF CONSIDERING:

CASE NO. 8902

APPLICATION OF DOYLE HARTMAN FOR COMPULSORY POOLING, TWO NON-STANDARD PRORATION UNITS, TWO UNORTHODOX LOCATIONS, AND SIMULTANEOUS DEDICATION, LEA COUNTY, NEW MEXICO.

#### AFFIDAVIT

STATE OF NEW MEXICO)
)ss.
COUNTY OF SANTA FE )

WILLIAM F. CARR, being duly sworn, on his oath states:

- 1. I am the attorney for Doyle Hartman, Applicant in the above-styled case and authorized to make this affidavit for Mr. Hartman.
- 2. Doyle Hartman has made a good faith effort to find the correct address of all interested persons entitled to receive notice of this case pursuant to Oil Conservation Division Rule 1207.
- 3. That notice has been given to the following operators of offsetting proration units:

Morris R. Antwell Post Office Box 2010 Hobbs, New Mexico 88240

Lewis B. Burleson, Inc. Post Office Box 2479 Midland, Texas 79702

El Paso Natural Gas Company 1800 Wilco Building Midland, Texas 79701 Mobil Producing Texas and New Mexico, Inc. Post Office Box 633 Midland, Texas 79702

Texaco, Inc.
Post Office Box 3109
Midland, Texas 79702

Union Texas Petroleum Corporation 4000 North Big Spring Midland, Texas 79705

4. Copies of return receipts for each interest owner notified of this case are attached hereto.

DATED this 11th day of Septmeber, 1986.

WILLIAM F. CARR

SUBSCRIBED and sworn to before me this 11th day of September, 1986.

(SEAL)

My Commission Expires: March 24, 1990

INSCRIPT FOR CERTIFIED MAIL

NO INSURANCE COVERAGE PROVIDED— LOT FOR INTERNATIONAL MAIL (See Reverse)

	STA	3 <i>8</i> GE	s , NM 88	240 \$ ,13
	CE	2715	RED FEE	.75
FEES		1	FC:ALDEL:VERY	
F08		Pa		
STER		VICE	SHID MITGLATION AND CATE DECIMERED	60
PUSTITABILIA FOR FEES	T S. RV CF	SER	SHOUT OWNOW DATE.	
100	7 d	LEIP	DEENERY SPICKTONNIC <del>VIA</del> NT BATE	
1 (43), (5)	1,143	2	ACC LENG IN THIFEST LAREST TO LEFT	
153		PETHEN RELEIPT SERVICE	SOUTH OF THE PARTY	- <del>-</del>
K	٠., '	100	ACE, NETERS	2.08
PO:	ET E	. ·:	CH, DATE	, 4.00

S Form 3811, Dec.	<ul> <li>SENDER: Complete items 1, 2, 3, and 4.</li> <li>Add your address in the "RETURN TO" space on reverse.</li> </ul>
8	(CONSULT POSTMASTER FOR FEES)
<b>9</b>	1. The following service is requested (check one).
	Show to whom and date delivered
	Show to whom, date, and address of delivery¢
	2. RESTRICTED DELIVERY  (The restricted delivery fee is charged in addition to the return receipt fee.)
	TOTAL \$.60
_	3. ARTICLE ADDRESSED TO:  MORRIS R. ANTWEIL
113	Box 2010
R	HOBBS, NM BBZ40
RETURN RECEIPT, REGISTERED, INSURED AND	4. TYPE OF SERVICE:  REGISTERED INSURED  CERTIFIED COD P 265 338 067
H	(Always obtain signature of addressee or agent)
TSIE	I have received the article described above.
EREI	SIGNATURE Addressee Authorized agent
N.	Schus Es Ganza
URED	DATE OF DELIVERY POSTMARK
Š	6. ADDRESSEE'S ADDRESS (Only if requested)
CERTIFIED	MAINKIN
FIED	7. UNABLE TO DELIVER BECAUSE: 7a. EMPLOYEE'S INITIALS
ž Ž	(1)
C-	Harrison #4 7-19-85

5"5" And 19"5

P 265 337 838

RECEIPT FOR CERTIFIED MAIL

NO INSULANCE COVERAGE PROVIDED— NOT FOR INTERNATIONAL MAIL (See Reverse)

	LIDLAND, TX 79-	102 5 17
	CERTIFICUIFEE	.75
Sign	SEEG AL DELIVERY	<del>-</del>
E	FESTE OTED DELIVERY	
<u>.</u>	F	1ما ٠
۲.,		
0		
J. Loo	Fig. 1. This incur	
٢	The state of the s	
**.**.	AND PROTEIN DEEDS	2.0
FU:	THE COMPTET OF THE	Q,10

:0a	والمستنبي وأراضها المتعالي والمتناز والمتاز والمتاز والمتاز والمتاز والمتاز والمتناز والمتناز والمتاز والمتاز والمتاز والمتاز وال
S Form 3811, Dec.	<ul> <li>SENDER: Complete items 1, 2, 3, and 4.</li> <li>Add your address in the "RETURN TO" space on reverse.</li> </ul>
8	(CONSULT POSTMASTER FOR FEES)
1980	1. The following service is requested (check one).
٩	Show to whom and date delivered
	☐ Show to whom, date, and address of delivery¢
	2. RESTRICTED DELIVERY  (The restricted delivery fee is charged in addition to the return receipt fee.)
	TOTAL \$.60
	3. ARTICLE ADDRESSED TO: LEWIS B. BURLESON, INC
ű	Box 2479
RETURN RECEIPT, REGISTERED, INSURED AND	MIDLAND, TX 79702
REC	4. TYPE OF SERVICE: ARTICLE NUMBER  REGISTERED INSURED
9	© CERTIFIED □ COD   P 265 337 838
2	EXPRESS MAIL
g.	(Always obtain signature of addressee or agent)  I have received the article described above.
췙	SIGNATURE Addressee Authorized agent
Õ	
蒙	1 1 1 Total Total
Ä	DATE OF DELIVERY
Ö	1085
8	6. ADDRESSEE'S ADDRESS (Only if requested)
CERTIFIED	USPO
7	7. UNABLE TO DELIVER BECAUSE: 7a. EMPLOYEE'S
	INITIALS
Ž	$\sim$
	-40-514- No 44 7/10-85

RECEIPT FOR CERTIFIED MAIL

HO INSURANCE COVERAGE PROVIDED— HOT FOR INTERNATIONAL MAIL (See Reverse)

P0	80 1.1	AND ATE	450-C. MATI DNO WILCO BLU AND ZIPCODE ANO, TX Z	06 970
POS	ETA.	3E 		\$ 73_
6	CE		IED FEE	75_`
FOR FEES		1 -	EO AL DELIVERY STRIOTEGIOSLIVERY	
SATEL FO	EECIA	301,455	SHOW TO WHILM AND CITE CONVERSED	_ 60 .
CONSULT PRST**		CEIPT SE	SHOMITO MHUMI BATE AT DIADOREOS ER BELLERN RADA LORGESTANT DATET	c
LISKOO	CITIE	TTURK BY	ERIVERIO MITA PES INTTEL CONTRATA SINATONE METAL (SINATONE)	e c
10	T 4.L	FCE	TAGE AND FEES	2.0B
10	\$13		ovi dinte	

773	
% Form 3811, Dec.	<ul> <li>SENDER: Complete items 1, 2, 3, and 4.</li> <li>Add your address in the "RETURN TO" space on reverse.</li> </ul>
9	(CONSULT POSTMASTER FOR FEES)
8	1. The following service is requested (check one).
J	Show to whom and date delivered
	Show to whom, date, and address of delivery¢
	2. A RESTRICTED DELIVERY  (The restricted delivery fee is charged in addition to the return receipt fee.)
	TOTAL \$.60
20	3. ARTICLE ADDRESSED TO: EL PASO - CARL MATTHEW S
ETURN	1800 WILCO BLOG
	MIDLAND, TX 797031
REC	4. TYPE OF SERVICE: ARTICLE NUMBER  REGISTERED   INSURED
RECEIPT,	Acertified cod P265 338 068
REC	(Always obtain signature of addressee or agent)
3181	I have received the article described above.
2	SIGNATURE Addressee Authorized agent
, ,	Sauva Cinterson
REGISTERED, INSURED	5. DATE OF DELIVERY
	6. ADDRESSEE'S ADDRESS (Only (Liquested)
AND CERTIFIED	
TFIED	7. UNABLE TO DELIVER BECAUSE: 7a. EMPEGYEE'S INITIALS
Ř.	·
, c-	HARRISON #4 7-19-85

# P 265 337 839

#### RECEIPT FOR CERTIFIED MAIL

NO INSURANCE COVERAGE PROVIDED— NOT FOR INTERNATIONAL MAIL (See Reverse)

PO	STA	DLAND, TX 79.	: 13
	GE -	RTIFIED FEE	75
FOR PETS		SPECIAL DELIVERY FESTE CHED DELIVERY	·
	İ	THE STEW POWER	
2112		La La Esta Nesta	60
CONSPIT PRINTING		CONTROL MENTO AND CONTROL OF THE CON	
17 20	فتملاكسها	HE CONTRACT AND CASE  SOCIETY AND CASE  CONTRACT AN	
1026	163	ET CELLY BRECH HARDSTR GIET BE CELLY FRY	•
i)		En The Control of the	
TU:	71	FOSTAGE AND FEES	2.08
FCC	irat.	TEROT DATE	0, 0

°S Form 3811, Dec. 1960	SENDER: Complete items 1, 2, 3, and 4.     Add your address in the "RETURN TO" space on reverse.
Dec	(CONSULT POSTMASTER FOR FEES)
1986	1. The following service is requested (check one).
	Show to whom and date delivered
	Show to whom, date, and address of delivery4
	2. ARESTRICTED DELIVERY  (The restricted delivery fee is charged in addition to the return receipt fee.)
	TOTAL \$ . 60
	3. ARTICLE ADDRESSED TO:
2	MOBIL - TATE
핕	Box 433
P	MIDLAND, TX 79702
REC	4. TYPE OF SERVICE: ARTICLE NUMBER  REGISTERED   INSURED
Ë	© CERTIFIED □ COD P265 337 839
7,	EXPRESS MAIL
93	(Always obtain signature of addressee or agent)
STE	I have received the article described above.
RE	SIGNATURE, Addressee Authorized agent
RETURN RECEIPT, REGISTERED, INSURED	John Jan Johns
S	DATE OF DELIVERY
E	/
	6. ADDRESSEE'S ADDRESS (Only if requested)
C	
ERT	\$5.0
AND CERTIFIED	7. UNABLE TO DELIVER BECAUSE: 7a. EMPLOYING S
Z	146
MAIL	- Atu
C	-Harrison #4 7-19-85

#### DECEMPT FOR CERTIFIED MAIL

MO INSURANCE COVERAGE PROVIDED— MOT FOR INTERNATIONAL MAIL (See Reverse)

_/	41	DLA N	<del></del>	7970	2
PO	STAI	ìΕ 	······································	\$ 73.	
	CE	RTIFIED FEE		75	¢
FES	_	SPECIAL E	· <del>-</del> · · ·		ç
OR F		FFSTRICT	5 DELIVERY -		Ç
STEP F	shet 5	SHOAT DATE OF	MH CIT AND LIVERED	60	÷
FOST	CPTIPTEL SERVICES	SHOWER SERVICE SHOWER SERVICE SHOWER SERVICE SHOWER SERVICE SHOWER SHOWE	AHOM DATE COSE OF		¢
CHAULT FOST" SISTER FOR FIES	ייוזיי	25 SEAT	TAHOM PLOTE TO AL HIPLOTER O AL HIPLOTER CTER O		ε
ۓ		PLEASE PERSON	ONTEREARD TO SERVINE TO BELLION		:
15.	£1.	OSYAGEA".	"FEES	2.0	8
108	ETI.	R (G), E <sub>g</sub> (T)		-	

. !	O CEUDED C
	SENDER: Complete items 1, 2, 3, and 4. Add your address in the "RETURN TC" space on reverse.  (CONSULT POSTMASTER FOR FEES)
}	(CONSULT POSTMASTER FOR FEES)
8	1. The following service is requested (check one).
	Show to whom and date delivered
	Show to whom, date, and address of delivery
	2. U RESTRICTED DELIVERY
	(The restricted delivery fee is charged in addition to the return receipt fee.)
	TOTAL \$.60
	3. ARTICLE ADDRESSED TO:
₽	TEXACO-W. MCDANIEL
3	Box 3109
RETURN RECEIPT, REGISTERED, INSURED	MIDLAND, TX 79702
Ř	4. TYPE OF SERVICE: ARTICLE NUMBER
Ĕ	LI REGISTERED   INSURED
٦,	Øcentified □cob P 245 338 069
교	EXPRESS MAIL
8	(Always obtain signature of addressee or agent)
äl	I have received the article described above.
7	SIGNATURE Addressee Authorized agent
.0	
Z	SIANO
S	DATE OF DELIVERY
8	X/S Do X JUL X
₹	6. ADDRESSE'S ADDRESS (Only if requested)
₫	1985
8	
CERTIFIED	
页	7. UNABLE TO DELIVER BECAUSE: 7a. EMPLOYEE® //
	INITIALS
Ž.	
7	-HARRISON #4 7-19-85
•	MARKISON #4 7-19-85

#### TECCHIPT FOR CERTIFIED MAIL

NO INSURANCE COVERAGE PROVIDED— NOT FOR INTERNATIONAL MAIL (See Reverse)

OSTA L	√GE 	AND, TX 797	173
- 1		TED FEE	75
	ı	ECYAL DELIVERY	
		6	
MOE.	131	SHOUTUK IN AND SAFE DSUM ASD	60
35.	TOTAL SEPTICE	THOM TO WHOM DATE.  PAGRAID RESS OF  OFF VERY	
-	CFIF	MENTER-	
11.6	11	ารมาใหญ่ใช้เกาะรับตัวได้เลา วันเทียง	
	1012.18	CONTINUE OF TWO AND THE PROPERTY OF THE PROPER	
1.7	FOE	MOTAL DEETS	2.08
. 574	<b>12</b> , 3×0	CRIDATE	

PS Form 3811, July 1983 447-845	SENDER: Complete items 1, 2, 3 and 4.  Put your address in the "RETURN TO" space on the reverse side. Failure to do this will prevent this card from being returned to you. The return receipt fee will provide you the name of the person delivered to and the date of delivery. For edditional fees the following services are available. Consult postmaster for fees and check box(es) for service(s) requested.
83 447-	1. Show to whom, date and address of delivery. 2. Restricted Delivery.
¥5	3. Article Addressed to: UNION TEXAS - D. DOW 4000 N. BIS SPRING MIDLAND, TX 79705
	4. Type of Service: Article Number  ☐ Registered ☐ Insured ☐ COD
9	Always obtain signature of addressee or agent and DATE DELIVERED.  5. Signature – Addressee
DOMESTIC:	6. Signature – Agent 22
RETURN	Date of Delivery     Date of Delivery  B. Addresses's Address (ONLY if requested and fee paid)
N RECEIPT	

C- HARRISON #4 7-19-85

LAWYERS

JACK M. CAMPBELL
BRUCE D. BLACK
MICHAEL B CAMPBELL
WILLIAM F. CARR
BRADFORD C. BERGE /
J. SCOTT HALL
PETER N. IVES
JOHN H. BEMIS

GUADALUPE PLACE
SUITE I - 110 NORTH GUADALUPE
POST OFFICE BOX 2208

SANTA FE, NEW MEXICO 87504-2208

TELEPHONE: (505) 988-4421
TELECOPIER: (505) 983-6043

September 11, 1986

RECEIVED

SEP 1 1936

Mr. R. L. Stamets, Director Oil Conservation Division New Mexico Dept. of Energy and Minerals State Land Office Building Santa Fe, New Mexico 87501

OIL CONSERVATION DIVISION

Re: Oil Conservation Commission Case 8690 de novo:
Application of Doyle Hartman for Compulsory
Pooling, a Non-Standard Proration Unit, Two
Unorthodox Locations, and Simultaneous
Dedication, Lea County, New Mexico.

Oil Conservation Commisson Case 8902: Application of Doyle Hartman for Compulsory Pooling, Two Non-Standard Proration Units, Two Unorthodox Locations, and Simultaneous Dedication, Lea County, New Mexico.

Dear Mr. Stamets:

Pursuant to our recent conversations, I am enclosing for your consideration proposed orders for Doyle Hartman in each of the above-referenced cases. Also enclosed is my affidavit confirming that proper notice was given to all interest owners affected by the above applications.

If you need anything further to proceed with entering your orders in these cases, please advise.

Very truly yours

WILLIAM F. CARR

WFC/ab Enclosures

#### STATE OF NEW MEXICO

#### ENERGY AND MINERALS DEPARTMENT

# OIL CONSERVATION DIVISION HOBBS DISTRICT OFFICE

TONEY ANAYA

PCST OFFICE EOX 1980 HOBBS, NEW MEXICO 88240 (505) 393-5161

Oil Conservation Division - May 20, 1986 Hearing

Case No. 8902

Application of Doyle Hartman for compulsory pooling, two non-standard proration units, two unorthodox locations, and simultaneous dedication in Lea County, New Mexico, applicant in the above styled cause seeks a finding that the drilling of a well located at an unorthodox well location, 1650 feet from the south line and 660 feet from the west line of Section 22, Township 25 South, Range 37 East, Jalmat Gas Pool and Langlie Mattix Pool is necessary to effectively and efficiently drain that portion of a 200 acre non-standard gas proration unit in the Jalmat Gas Pool only comprising the W/2 SW/4 of Section 22 and the W/2 NW/4 and SE/4 NW/4 of Section 27, Township 25 South, Range 37 East, which cannot be so drained by the existing Jalmat wells, applicant further seeks approval of the simultaneous dedication of said 200 acre non-standard proration unit to the subject well in the currently producing Carlson-Harrison Federal Com wells No. 1, No. 2, and No. 3.

Applicant also seeks the approval of an unorthodox well location 330 feet from the north line and 1650 feet from the West line of Section 27, Township 25 South, Range 37 East, Jalmat Gas Pool and Langlie Mattix Pool to be dedicated to a 200 acre non-standard gas proration unit comprising the W/2 SE/4 of Section 22 and the NE/4 NW/4 and the W/2 NE/4 of Section 27, Township 25 South, Range 37 East, Jalmat Gas Pool only and an order pooling all mineral interests from the surface to the base of the Jalmat Gas Pool underlying this non-standard proration unit. Also to be considered will be the cost of drilling and completing said well and the allocation of the cost thereof, as well as actual operating costs and charges of supervision, designation of applicant as operator of the well and a charge for the risk involved in drilling said well.

# The state of the s

#### STATE OF NEW MEXICO

# ENERGY AND MINERALS DEPARTMENT OIL CONSERVATION DIVISION

TONEY ANAYA

September 13, 1986

POST OFFICE BOX 2088 STATE LAND OFFICE BUILDING SANTA FE, NEW MEXICO 87501 (505) 827-5800

ear Sir: Inclosed herewith are two of ivision order recently entitle incerely,	copies of the above-referenced tered in the subject case.
vivision order recently ent	copies of the above-referenced tered in the subject case.
incerely,	
L. STAMETS director	
·	
LS/fd	·
opy of order also sent to:	:
obbs OCD X rtesia OCD X ztec OCD	
ther	



#### STATE OF NEW MEXICO

# ENERGY AND MINERALS DEPARTMENT OIL CONSERVATION DIVISION

TONEY ANAYA

October 27, 1986

POST OFFICE BOX 2088 STATE LAND OFFICE BUILDING SANTA FE, NEW MEXICO 87501 (505) 827-5800

Mr. William F. Carr Campbell & Black Attorneys at Law Post Office Box 2208 Santa Fe, New Mexico	Re: CASE NO. 8902 ORDER NO. R-3303-A Applicant:
Janea 10, New Mem 11011100	Doyle Hartman
Dear Sir:	
	copies of the above-referenced entered in the subject case.
Sincerely,	
R. L. STAMETS Director	
RLS/fd	
Copy of order also sent to	to:
Hobbs OCD x Artesia OCD x Aztec OCD	
Other	

#### CAMPBELL & BLACK, P.A.

LAWYERS

JACK M. CAMPBELL BRUCE D. BLACK MICHAEL B. CAMPBELL WILLIAM F. CARR BRADFORD C. BERGE J. SCOTT HALL PETER N. IVES JOHN H. BEMIS

R. L. Stamets, Director

Oil Conservation Division New Mexico Department of

GUADALUPE PLACE

SUITE I - IIO NORTH GUADALUPE POST OFFICE BOX 2208

SANTA FE, NEW MEXICO 87504-2208

TELEPHONE: (505) 988-4421 TELECOPIER: (505) 983-5043

April 28, 1986

RECEIVED

(Case 5702

APR 3 0 1985

OIL CONSERVATION DIVISION

Energy and Minerals State Land Office Building Santa Fe, New Mexico 87501

Case 8690: Application of Doyle Hartman for Compulsory Pooling, Two Non-Standard Proration Units, Two Unorthodox Locations, and Simultaneous Dedication, Lea County, New Mexico.

Dear Mr. Stamets:

Enclosed is the Second Amended Application of Doyle Hartman in the above-referenced case which has been set for hearing before the full Commission on May 20, 1986. The effect of the amended application is to sever the 400-acre non-standard proration unit in the Jalmat which was approved by the Order entered following the Examiner hearing into two 200-acre non-standard proration units.

By copy of this letter, I am providing this application to W. Thomas Kellahin, attorney for Lewis Burleson, who appeared in opposition to the original application. It is Mr. Hartman's request that this matter go forward for hearing as scheduled on May 20, 1986.

Your attention to this matter is appreciated.

Very truly yours,

William F. Carr

WFC/cv enclosure

W. Thomas Kellahin, Esq. (w/encl.)

Mr. Doyle Hartman (w/encl.)

Mr. Dan Nutter (w/encl.)

Mr. William Aycock (w/encl.)

# CAMPBELL & BLACK, P.A.

JACK M. CAMPBELL BRUCE D. BLACK MICHAEL B. CAMPBELL WILLIAM F CARR BRADFORD C. BERGE

J. SCOTT HALL
PETER N. IVES
JOHN H. BEMIS

GUADALUPE PLACE
SUITE I - 110 NORTH GUADALUPE
POST OFFICE BOX 2208

SANTA FE, NEW MEXICO 87504-2208

TELEPHONE: (505) 988-4421
TELECOPIER: (505) 983-6043

June 17, 1986

#### HAND DELIVERED

W. Thomas Kellahin, Esq. Kellahin & Kellahin Post Office Box 2265 Santa Fe, New Mexico 87504-2265

Re: Case 8924: Application of Lewis B. Burleson, Inc. for a Non-Standard Gas Proration Unit and Unorthodox Gas Well Location, Lea County, New Mexico.

Case 8690: Application of Doyle Hartman for Compulsory Pooling, a Non-Standard Proration Unit, Two Unorthodox Locations, and Simultaneous Dedication, Lea County, New Mexico.

Case 8902: Application of Doyle Hartman for Compulsory Pooling, Two Non-Standard Proration Units, Two Unorthcdox Locations, and Simultaneous Dedication, Lea County, New Mexico.

Dear Mr. Kellahin:

This letter constitutes our agreement and understanding concerning the above-referenced New Mexico Oil Conservation Commission cases now set for hearing on the June 19, 1986 docket and is binding upon our respective clients and their successors in interest:

- 1) That Lewis Burleson, Inc. (an offset operator to the two non-standard 200-acre proration and spacing units proposed by Mr. Hartman in Cases 8690 and 8902) hereby withdraws its opposition to the subject cases as requested in the Hartman Second Amended Application filed by letter dated April 28, 1986;
- 2) That the Lewis Burleson, Inc. Waiver is limited to the specific request set forth in the referenced April 28, 1986

W. Thomas Kellahin, Esq. June 17, 1986
Page Two

Second Amended Application now docketed as Cases 8690 and 8902, and is for no other purpose;

- 3) That Doyle Hartman is an offset operator to certain Jalmat proration and spacing units owned or operated, in whole or in part, by Lewis Burleson and Lewis Burleson, Inc.;
- 4) That Doyle Hartman hereby waives and agrees not to oppose any case brought by Lewis Burleson, Inc. for the following two proration and spacing units and the now existing Jalmat gas wells on said units or the hereinafter described new Jalmat gas well to be drilled by Lewis Burleson on one of said units and to be dedicated thereto:
  - A. Township 25 South, Range 37 East (160 acres) Section 21: E/2 NE/4 Section 22: W/2 NW/4
  - B. Township 25 South, Range 37 East (150 acres)
    Section 22: E/2 NW/4 (80 acres)
    NW/4 NE/4 (40 acres)
    W/2 NE/4 NE/4 (20 acres)
    W/2 E/2 NE/4 NE/4 (10 acres)
    and a Jalmat gas well to be
    located thereon at a point 1980'
    FNL and 2180' FWL of said Section
    22, all as now docketed as Oil
    Oil Conservation Commission Case
    8924.

ry truly yours

William F. Carr

Attorney for Doyle Hartman

WFC/cv

ACCEPTED AND APPROVED:

Lewis B. Burleson

W. Thomas Kellahin, Esq.

Kellahin ∜ Kellahin Post Office Box 2265

Santa Fe, New Mexico 87504